)      LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
)

KNOW AI,I′ MEN BY THESE PRESENTS、 thatCHARLESTON COUNTY PARK AND
RECREAT10N COMⅣ IISS10N,a political subdi宙 sion of the State of South Carolina(the
``Grantor'')。 in the State aforesaid,for and in considcration ofthe sum of THREE HUNDRED

FORTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND00/100 DOLLARS(S341,800.00),lo itin
hand paid at and beibre the sealing ofthese Presents by ASHEM,LLC,a South Carolina lirnited

liability company(the``Grantec"),in the statc aお resaid,the rcccipt whcreof is hcrcby

acknowlcdgcd,has,suttcctonly tOthcpcllilitted exceptions setお rth in Exhibit“ B"(the``1)eFnitted